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COUNTY CLERKS 

ADA COUNTY 
County Seat:  Boise 
Clerk:  Christopher Rich 

200 West Front Street 
Boise, ID  83702 
Phone:  287-6879 

 Email:  aurichcd@adaweb.net 

ADAMS COUNTY 
County Seat:  Council 
Clerk:  Sherry Ward 

P.O. Box 48 
Council, ID  83612 
Phone:  253-4561 

 Email:  sward@co.adams.id.us 

BANNOCK COUNTY 
County Seat:  Pocatello 
Clerk:  Robert Poleki 

624 East Center 
Pocatello, ID  83201 
Phone:  236-7340 

 Email:  robertp@bannockcounty.us 

BEAR LAKE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Paris 
Clerk:  Cindy Garner 

P.O. Box 190 
Paris, ID  83261 
Phone:  945-2212 

 Email:  blcgarner@dcdi.net 

BENEWAH COUNTY 
County Seat:  St. Maries 
Clerk:  Deanna Bramblett 

701 West College Avenue 
St. Maries, ID  83861 
Phone:  245-3212  

 Email:  dbramblett@benewahcounty.org 

BINGHAM COUNTY 
County Seat:  Blackfoot 
Clerk:  Pamela Eckhardt 

501 North Maple 
Blackfoot, ID  83221 
Phone:  782-3160  

 Email:  peckhardt@co.bingham.id.us 

BLAINE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Hailey 
Clerk:  JoLynn Drage 

206 South 1st Avenue 
Hailey, ID  83333 
Phone:  788-5531 

 Email:  jdrage@co.blaine.id.us 

BOISE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Idaho City 
Clerk:  Mary Prisco 

P.O. Box 1300 
Idaho City, ID  83631 
Phone:  392-4431 ext 125 

 Email:  mprisco@co.boise.id.us 

BONNER COUNTY 
County Seat:  Sandpoint 
Clerk:  Michael Rosedale 

 1500 Highway 2 
Sandpoint, ID  83864 
Phone:  265-1437 

 Email:  mrosedale@bonnercountyid.gov 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Idaho Falls 
Clerk:  Ronald Longmore 

605 North Capital Avenue 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
Phone:  529-1350 ext 1355 

 Email:  rlongmore@co.bonneville.id.us 

BOUNDARY COUNTY 
County Seat:  Bonners Ferry 
Clerk:  Glenda Poston 

P.O. Box 419 
Bonners Ferry, ID  83805 
Phone:  267-2242 

 Email:  gposton@boundarycountyid.org 

BUTTE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Arco 
Clerk:  Shelly Shaffer 

P.O. Box 737 
Arco, ID  83213 
Phone:  527-3021 

 Email:  butteclerk@atcnet.net 
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CAMAS COUNTY 
County Seat:  Fairfield 
Clerk:   Korri Blodgett 
  P.O. Box 430 
  Fairfield, ID  83327 
  Phone:  764-2242 
  Email:  kblodgett@rtci.net 

CANYON COUNTY 
County Seat:  Caldwell 
Clerk:  Chris Yamamoto 
  1115 Albany Street 
  Caldwell, ID  83605 
  Phone:  454-7337 
  Email:  cyamamoto@canonco.org 

CARIBOU COUNTY 
County Seat:  Soda Springs 
Clerk:  Denise Horsley 
  Box 775 
  Soda Springs, ID  83276 
  Phone:  547-4324 
  Email:  dhorsley@co.caribou.id.us 

CASSIA COUNTY 
County Seat:  Burley 
Clerk:  Joe Larsen 
  1459 Overland Avenue 
  Burley, ID  83318 
  Phone:  878-4461 
  Email:  cassiaclerk@cassiacounty.org 

CLARK COUNTY 
County Seat:  Dubois 
Clerk:  Kerri Ellis 
  P.O. Box 205 
  Dubois, ID  83423 
  Phone:  374-5304 
  Email:  clerk5c@mudlake.net 

CLEARWATER COUNTY 
County Seat:  Orofino 
Clerk:  Carrie Bird 
  P.O. Box 586 
  Orofino, ID  83544 
  Phone:  476-5615 
  Email:  cbird@clearwatercounty.org 

CUSTER COUNTY 
County Seat:  Challis 
Clerk:  Lura Baker 
  P.O. Box 385 
  Challis, ID  83226 
  Phone:  879-2360 
  Email:  lbaker@co.custer.id.us 

ELMORE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Mountain Home 
Clerk:  Barbara Steele 
  150 South 4th East 
  Mountain Home, ID  83647 
  Phone:  587-2130 ext 500 
  Email:  bsteele@elmorecounty.org 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 
County Seat:  Preston 
Clerk:  Shauna Geddes 
  39 West Oneida 
  Preston, ID  83263 
  Phone:  852-1090 
  Email:  shaunag@fcidaho.us 

FREMONT COUNTY 
County Seat:  St. Anthony 
Clerk:  Abbie Mace 
  151 West 1st North 
  St. Anthony, ID  83445  
  Phone:  624-7332 
  Email:  amace@co.fremont.id.us 

GEM COUNTY 
County Seat:  Emmett 
Clerk:  Shelly Tilton 
  415 East Main Street 
  Emmett, ID  83617 
  Phone:  365-4561 
  Email:  clerk@co.gem.id.us 

GOODING COUNTY 
County Seat:  Gooding 
Clerk:  Denise Gill 
  P.O. Box 417 
  Gooding, ID  83330 
  Phone:  934-4841 
  Email:  dgill@co.gooding.id.us 

IDAHO COUNTY 
County Seat:  Grangeville 
Clerk:  Kathy Ackerman 
  320 West Main 
  Grangeville, ID  83530 
  Phone:  983-2751 
  Email:  kackerman@idahocounty.org 

JEFFERSON COUNTY 
County Seat:  Rigby 
Clerk:  Colleen Casper Poole 
  210 Courthouse Way 
  Rigby, ID  83442 
  Phone:  745-7756 
  Email:  cpoole@co.jefferson.id.us 
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JEROME COUNTY 
County Seat:  Jerome 
Clerk:  Michelle Emerson 
  300 North Lincoln 
  Jerome, ID  83338 
  Phone:  644-2714 
  Email:  memerson@co.jerome.id.us 

KOOTENAI COUNTY 
County Seat:  Coeur d'Alene 
Clerk:  Jim Brannon  
  P.O. Box 9000 
  Coeur d'Alene, ID  83816-9000 
  Phone:  446-1651 
  Email:  jbrannon@kcgov.us 

LATAH COUNTY 
County Seat:  Moscow 
Clerk:  Henrianne Westberg 
  P.O. Box 8068 
  Moscow, ID  83843 
  Phone:  883-2249  
  Email:  hwestberg@latah.id.us 

LEMHI COUNTY 
County Seat:  Salmon 
Clerk:  Terri Morton 
  206 Courthouse Drive 
  Salmon, ID  83467 
  Phone:  756-2815 ext 221 
  Email:  clerk.lemhicounty@centurytel.net 

LEWIS COUNTY 
County Seat:  Nezperce 
Clerk:  Lisa Winner 
  510 Oak Street 
  Nezperce, ID  83543 
  Phone:  937-9661 
  Email:  awinner@lewiscountyid.org 

LINCOLN COUNTY 
County Seat:  Shoshone 
Clerk:  Brenda Farnworth 
  111 West B Street 
  Shoshone, ID  83352 
  Phone:  886-7641 
  Email:  bfarnworth@lincolncountyid.us 

MADISON COUNTY 
County Seat:  Rexburg 
Clerk:  Kim Muir 
  134 East Main 
  Rexburg, ID  83440 
  Phone:  359-6200 ext 1 
  Email:  kmuir@co.madison.id.us 

MINIDOKA COUNTY 
County Seat:  Rupert 
Clerk:  Patty Temple 
     P.O. Box 368 
    Rupert, ID  83350 
  Phone:  436-7111 
  Email:  ptemple@co.minidoka.id.us 

NEZ PERCE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Lewiston 
Clerk:  Patty Weeks 
  P.O. Box 896  
  Lewiston, ID  83501 
  Phone:  799-3020 
  Email:  pattyweeks@co.nezperce.id.us 

ONEIDA COUNTY 
County Seat:  Malad 
Clerk:  Lon Colton 
  10 Court Street 
  Malad, ID  83252 
  Phone:  766-4116 ext 100  
  Email:  lcolton@co.oneida.id.us 
 
OWYHEE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Murphy 
Clerk:  Angela Barkell 
  P.O. Box 128 
  Murphy, ID  83650 
  Phone:  495-2421 
  Email:  abarkell@co.owyhee.id.us 

PAYETTE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Payette 
Clerk:  Betty Dressen 
  1130 3rd Avenue North 
  Payette, ID  83661 
  Phone:  642-6000 
  Email:  bdressen@payettecounty.org 

POWER COUNTY 
County Seat:  American Falls 
Clerk:  Sharee Sprague 
  543 Bannock Avenue 
  American Falls, ID  83211 
  Phone:  226-7611 
  Email:  ssprague@co.power.id.us 

SHOSHONE COUNTY 
County Seat:  Wallace 
Clerk:  Peggy DeLange-White 
  700 Bank Street, Suite 120 
  Wallace, ID  83873 
  Phone:  752-1264 
  Email:  pwhite@co.shoshone.id.us 
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TETON COUNTY 
County Seat:  Driggs 
Clerk:  Mary Lou Hansen 
  150 Courthouse Drive, #208 
  Driggs, ID  83422 
  Phone:  354-8780 
  Email:  mlhansen@co.teton.id.us 

TWIN FALLS COUNTY 
County Seat:  Twin Falls 
Clerk:  Kristina Glascock 
  P.O. Box 126 
  Twin Falls, ID  83303-0126 
  Phone:  736-4075 
  Email:  kglascoc@co.twin-falls.id.us 

VALLEY COUNTY 
County Seat:  Cascade 
Clerk:  Doug Miller 
  219 North Main Street 
  Cascade, ID  83611 
  Phone:  382-7100 
  Email:  dmiller@co.valley.id.us 

WASHINGTON COUNTY  
County Seat:  Weiser 
Clerk:  Betty Thomas 
  P.O. Box 670 
  Weiser, ID  83672 
  Phone:  414-2092 
  Email:  wcclerk@co.washington.id.us 
 

 
  




